necessarily incurred by the Sheriff of Chautauqua in the investigation of criminal activities in the 
County. 

SECTION 2.  There is hereby established a fund to be known as the "Police Investigation 
Fund" for use by the Sheriff. Said fund shall be a revolving cash fund in the amount of Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for the payment in advance of audit of expenditures 
necessarily incurred in the investigation of criminal activities in the County. 

SECTION 3.   All expenditures from the Police Investigation Fund shall be subject to 
audit by the chief fiscal officer of the County, who shall require adequate information concerning